
January 25, 2017 

 

 

CALL NO. 202 

CONTRACT ID NO. 172602 

ADDENDUM # 1 

 

 

 

Subject:  Marshall County, NHPP IM 0241 (092)  

  Letting January 27, 2017 

 

(1)Revised – Material Summary – Pages 33-34 of 120 

(2)Revised – Bid Items – Page 120 of 120 

 

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
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Rachel Mills, P.E. 

Director 

Division of Construction Procurement 

 

RM:ks 

Enclosures  
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER         885.00 LF
0010 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         149.00 SQFT
0020 02653 LANE CLOSURE           2.00 EACH
0025 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           1.00 EACH
0030 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0035 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION           1.00 EACH
0040 02900 INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION           1.00 EACH
0045 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T         885.00 LF
0050 03295 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 IN          39.30 LF
0055 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B         500.00 LF
0060 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W       2,000.00 LF
0065 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y       2,000.00 LF
0070 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED         134.00 LB
0080 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

0085 02650

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO
079B00118R
(ADDED: 1-25-17)           1.00 LS

0090 24430EC

REM AND REPLACE FINGER EXPANSION JOINT -
APPLIES TO 079B00118R
(ADDED: 1-25-17)           2.00 EACH

NHPP IM 0241(092)CONTRACT ID: 172602 MB07900241702

I-24 NC (MP 29.242). BRIDGE OVER TENNESSEE RIVER BRIDGE REPAIRS EXPANSION JOINTS.

MARSHALL COUNTY 
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REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-25-17 
Contract ID: 172602 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER         885.00 LF
0010 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         149.00 SQFT

0015 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO
079B00118L           1.00 LS

0020 02653 LANE CLOSURE           2.00 EACH
0025 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           1.00 EACH
0030 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0035 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION           1.00 EACH
0040 02900 INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION           1.00 EACH
0045 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T         885.00 LF
0050 03295 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 IN         117.80 LF
0055 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B         500.00 LF
0060 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W       2,000.00 LF
0065 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y       2,000.00 LF
0070 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED         401.00 LB

0075 24430EC
REM AND REPLACE FINGER EXPANSION JOINT -
APPLIES TO 079B00118L           1.00 EACH

0080 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

NHPP IM 0241(092)CONTRACT ID: 172602 MB07900241701

I-24 NC ( MP 29.242). BRIDGE OVER TENNESSEE RIVER BRIDGE REPAIRS EXPANSION JOINTS.

MARSHALL COUNTY 
NHPP IM 0241(092) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-25-17 
Contract ID: 172602 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/25/17
Page 1 of 1

172602

Section:  0001 - BRIDGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 1,770.00 LF $
0020 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 298.00 SQFT $

0030 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 079B00118L 1.00 LS $

0035 02650

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 079B00118R
(ADDED: 1-25-17) 1.00 LS $

0040 02653 LANE CLOSURE 4.00 EACH $
0050 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0060 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0070 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION 2.00 EACH $
0080 02900 INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION 2.00 EACH $
0090 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 1,770.00 LF $
0100 03295 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 IN 157.10 LF $
0110 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 1,000.00 LF $
0120 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 4,000.00 LF $
0130 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 4,000.00 LF $
0140 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 535.00 LB $

0150 24430EC

REM AND REPLACE FINGER EXPANSION
JOINT
APPLIES TO 079B00118L 1.00 EACH $

0155 24430EC

REM AND REPLACE FINGER EXPANSION
JOINT
APPLIES TO 079B00118R
(ADDED: 1-25-17) 2.00 EACH $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0160 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

MARSHALL COUNTY 
NHPP IM 0241(092) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-25-17 
Contract ID: 172602 
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